Atty. Docket No.: RYL 0244 PUS

11-02-2000

R

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

mro 10/16/00 10/50	3213LY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Akio Takamura Jack Barney Sing Peter Jon Shigo Colin Poon George Michael Hornick	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: One World Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: <u>1428 Pearman Dairy Road</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Anderson State: SC Zip: 29625	
Security AgreementChange of NameOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo	
Execution Date(s): 9/27/2000, 9/26/2000, 9/27/2000, 9/26/2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611,242	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>	
Name: Jeremy J. Curcuri	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	Enclosed	
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
City: Southfield State: M1 ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
1/01/2000 KTHAIL 00000120 09611242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 		
Sugar	October 12, 2000	
Jeremy J. Curcuri Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Akio Takamura, Jack Barney Sing, Peter Jon Shigo, Colin Poon, and George Michael Hornick of c/o Ryobi Limited, 762 Mesaki-Cho, Fuchu-Shi, Hiroshima-Ken, 726 Japan, 2517 W. Knox Road, Chandler, Arizona 85224, 2498 E. Kent Avenue, Gilbert, Arizona 85296, c/o TechTronics Industries Co., Ltd., Units B-F, 24/F CDW Building,388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, 545 Country Meadows, Anderson, South Carolina 29626, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to One World Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

State of Delaware, and having a place of b South Carolina 29625, hereinafter referred	ation organized and existing under the laws of the business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, I to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to
APPARATUS FOR PUNCHING ST	TEEL STUDS AND CONTROL CIRCUIT
set forth in the application for Unite the	ed States Letters Patent executed by us on, 20, and on the day of etively; or
	ed States Patent was filed on July 6, 2000, ereby authorize our attorney to insert the when they become known),
o make applications and to receive Letters and all foreign countries in its or their own election, and we hereby assign, sell and set or other legal representatives, all rights of	successors, assigns or other legal representatives Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any name or names, or in our names, at its or their tover to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns priority in and to said inventions and discoveries and claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, onals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
representatives to execute any and all paper and all kinds and in any and all countric ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other secure thereto the rights herein assigned, so	
And we hereby represent an inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	nd warrant that we have not granted any rights
Date: <u>Sep. 27</u> , 20 <u>00</u>	Okio Fakamura AKIO TAKAMURA
Date:, 20	JACK BARNEY SING

Date:	, 20	
		PETER JON SHIGO
Date:	, 20	
		COLIN POON
Date:	, 20	
		GEORGE MICHAEL HORNICK
STATE OF	_)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
On this	day of to be the person nam	, 20, personally appeared before me Jack and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged cases therein mentioned
that he executed the same r	or the uses and parp	sees thereat methodea.
		Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		
STATE OF	_)) ss.	
On this to me known to be the pe executed the same for the u	rson named in and	, 20, personally appeared before me Peter Jon Shigo, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he erein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		
STATE OF	_) _) oc	
COUNTY OF)	
On this Hornick, to me known to be he executed the same for t	he the person named	, 20, personally appeared before me George Michael in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that s therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Akio Takamura, Jack Barney Sing, Peter Jon Shigo, Colin Poon, and George Michael Hornick of c/o Ryobi Limited, 762 Mesaki-Cho, Fuchu-Shi, Hiroshima-Ken, 726 Japan, 2517 W. Knox Road, Chandler, Arizona 85224, 2498 E. Kent Avenue, Gilbert, Arizona 85296, c/o TechTronics Industries Co., Ltd., Units B-F, 24/F CDW Building, 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, 545 Country Meadows, Anderson, South Carolina 29626, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to One World Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

South Carolina other legal repre	29625, hereinafter ref	e of business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson ferred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and
APPARA	ATUS FOR PUNCHIN	NG STEEL STUDS AND CONTROL CIRCUIT
set forth the	in the application for day of, 20, 1	United States Letters Patent executed by us on, 20, and on the day of respectively; or
Applicat	ion No. 09/611,242 (United States Patent was filed on July 6, 2000, (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the other when they become known),
to make applica and all forcign of election, and we or other legal re in all countries	tions and to receive Le countries in its or their e hereby assign, sell ar epresentatives, all rights, including all appli	E, its successors, assigns or other legal representative etters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in are ir own name or names, or in our names, at its or the nd set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign its of priority in and to said inventions and discoverie ications claiming benefit of the filing date hereo divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
representatives (and all kinds a ASSIGNEE, its	to execute any and all pand in any and all co	r ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal papers, including applications for Letters Patent of arountries and to perform any and all acts which satisfied or other legal representatives may deem necessary lead, sold and set over.
A inconsistent wit	nd we hereby represe h the rights granted he	ent and warrant that we have not granted any right crein.
Date:	, 20	AKIO TĄKAMURA /
Date: 9/	26, 20 <u>00</u>	Jack Barney SING

Date:	PETERJON SHIGO
Date:	COLIN POON
Date:, 20	GEORGE MICHAEL HORNICK
Barney Sing, to me known to be the per	September , 2000, personally appeared before me Jack son samed in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
OFFICIAL SEAL KARLA WILSO Notary Public - State of A MARICOPA COUNT My Comm. Expires Nov. 21	Notary Public My Commission expires: 11-28-01
STATE OF Arigha) ss. COUNTY OF Maricopa)	plember, 2000, personally appeared before me Peter Jon Shigo,
to me known to be the person named executed the same for the uses and pur OFFICIAL SEAL KARLA WILSO Notary Public - State of Al MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 28	h and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he losses therein mentioned. A
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) On this day of the executed the same for the uses and	
	Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Akio Takamura, Jack Barney Sing, Peter Jon Shigo, Colin Poon, and George Michael Hornick of c/o Ryobi Limited, 762 Mesaki-Cho, Fuchu-Shi, Hiroshima-Ken, 726 Japan, 2517 W. Knox Road, Chandler, Arizona 85224, 2498 E. Kent Avenue, Gilbert, Arizona 85296, c/o TechTronics Industries Co., Ltd., Units B-F, 24/F CDW Building,388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, 545 Country Meadows, Anderson, South Carolina 29626, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to One World Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or the

	resentatives, the entire right and discoveries in	nt, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to
APPAF	RATUS FOR PUNCHING	STEEL STUDS AND CONTROL CIRCUIT
set fort	h in the application for Ur day of , 20, resp	nited States Letters Patent executed by us on, 20, and on the day of pectively; or
Applie	ation No. 09/611,242 (we	ited States Patent was filed on July 6, 2000, hereby authorize our attorney to insert the when they become known),
to make applic and all foreign election, and v or other legal	eations and to receive Letter of countries in its or their of the hereby assign, sell and the representatives, all rights of the countries and the representations.	ts successors, assigns or other legal representatives ers Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any win name or names, or in our names, at its or their set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries tions claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, sionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
representative and all kinds	s to execute any and all par	pers, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal pers, including applications for Letters Patent of any tries and to perform any and all acts which said other legal representatives may deem necessary to, sold and set over.
inconsistent v	And we hereby represent with the rights granted here	and warrant that we have not granted any rights in.
Date:	, 20	AKIO TAKAMURA
Date:	, 20	JACK BARNEY SING

_, 20	
	PETER JON SHIGO
_, 20 <u>00</u>	COLIN POON
	COLIN FOON
_, 20	GEORGE MICHAEL HORNICK
)	
) SS.)	
day of	, 20, personally appeared before me Jack in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
	es therein mentioned.
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
)	
) ss.)	
day of	, 20, personally appeared before me Peter Jon Shigo , o executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he in mentioned.
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
)	
)	
day of the person named in a uses and purposes the	, 20, personally appeared before me George Michael and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that herein mentioned.
	Notary Public
	day of

(SEAL)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Akio Takamura, Jack Barney Sing, Peter Jon Shigo, Colin Poon, and George Michael Hornick of c/o Ryobi Limited, 762 Mesaki-Cho, Fuchu-Shi, Hiroshima-Ken, 726 Japan, 2517 W. Knox Road, Chandler, Arizona 85224, 2498 E. Kent Avenue, Gilbert, Arizona 85296, c/o TechTronics Industries Co., Ltd., Units B-F, 24/F CDW Building,388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, 545 Country Meadows, Anderson, South Carolina 29626, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to One World Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

	title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to
APPARATUS FOR PUNCHING ST	TEEL STUDS AND CONTROL CIRCUIT
set forth in the application for Unite the day of, 20, respec	ed States Letters Patent executed by us on, 20, and on the day of ctively; or
	ed States Patent was filed on July 6, 2000, ereby authorize our attorney to insert the when they become known),
to make applications and to receive Letters and all foreign countries in its or their own election, and we hereby assign, sell and se or other legal representatives, all rights of in all countries, including all applicatio	successors, assigns or other legal representatives a Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any in name or names, or in our names, at its or their tover to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns priority in and to said inventions and discoveries and claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, onals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
representatives to execute any and all paper	selves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal rs, including applications for Letters Patent of any les and to perform any and all acts which said ther legal representatives may deem necessary to sold and set over.
And we hereby represent a inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	nd warrant that we have not granted any rights
Date:, 20	AKIO TAKAMURA
Date:, 20	JACK BARNEY SING

Date:	, 20	
		PETER JON SHIGO
Date:	, 20	
		COLIN POON
Date: SEFTEMBE	v 26 20 00	Leve Melal Hours
Dute. 727 CM 1920		GEORGE MICHAEL HORNICK
CTATE OF	,	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 20 , personally appeared before me Jack ned in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed the san		
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.	
On this to me known to be the executed the same for the	person named in and	, 20, personally appeared before me Peter Jon Shigo, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he erein mentioned.
		N. D.H.
		Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		
STATE OF 3C	,	
STATE OF SC COUNTY OF Picke) ss.	
On this Hornick , to me known to the executed the same for	o be the person named i	n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that therein mentioned.
		Mary H. Bryson
		Many H. Bryon Notary Public My Commission expires: 11-26-06
(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 10/16/2000